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V. 
BEFORE ^C. ?. 

'Or. 

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO ^ V 

In the Matter of the Application of 
Columbus Southern Power Company and 
Ohio Power Company, Individually and, if 
Their Proposed Merger is Approved, as a 
Merged Company (Collectively, AEP Ohio) 
For an Increase in Electric Distribution Rates 

In the Matter of the Application of Columbus 
Southern Power Company and Ohio Power 
Company, Individually, and if Their Proposed 
Merger is Approved, as a Merged Company 
(collectively, AEP Ohio) for Tariff ApprovaL 

In the Matter of the Application of Columbus 
Southern Power Company and Ohio Power 
Company, Individually, and if Their Proposed 
Merger is Approved, as a Merged Company 
(collectively, AEP Ohio) for Approval to 
Change Accounting MethodSa 

^ 

• r , 

4. 

Case Nosa 11-351-EL-AIR 
11-352-ELAIR 

O 

Case Nos. 11-353-EL-ATA 
11-354-EL-ATA 

Case NoSa 11-356-EL-AAM 
11-358-EL-AAM 

NOTICE OF WITHDRAWAL OF 
MOTION FOR PERMISSION TO PRACTICE PRO HAC VICE 

Attomey Gardner F. Gillespie hereby respectfully gives notice to the Public 

Utilities Commission of his withdrawal of his Motion for Permission to Practice Pro Hac 

Vice filed May 5, 2011, from the above docketed cases. 

WHEREFORE, Attomey Gardner F. Gillespie respectfully requests that his 

Motion for Permission to Practice Pro Hac Vice be withdrawn from these matters. 

This is to certify that the images appearing are an 
accurate and complete reproduction of a case file 
docximent delivered in the regular course of business. 
•Technician j^'^'^'^ Date Processed ^ Q ' O l - Z l 



Respectfully submitted. 

' •^-^TAzj: : '^^CUi^ 

Gardner F. Gillespie 
Pro Hac F/ce Registration No. 1274-2011 
Hogan Lovells US LLP 
Columbia Square 
555 Thirteenth Street, NW 
Washington D.C. 20004 
(202) 637-8796 
gardner.gillespie@hoganlovells.com 

WDC - 056853/000187 - 3210112 vl 

mailto:gardner.gillespie@hoganlovells.com


CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

1 hereby certify that a tme and accurate copy of the foregoing Notice of 

Withdrawal of Motion for Permission to Practice Pro Hac Vice was served upon the 

following persons via email this i day of October, 2011. 

John W. Bentine 
Mark S. Yurick 
Zachary D. Kravitz 
Chester Willcox & Saxbe, LLP 
65 East State Street, Suite 1000 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
j bentine@c wslaw. com 
myurick@cwslaw.com 
zkravitz@cwslaw.com 

Henry W. Eckhart 
The Sierra Club 
1200 Chambers Road, #106 
Columbus, OH 43212 
henryeckhart@ao 1. com 

David F. Boehm 
Michael L. Kurtz 
Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry 
36 East Seventh Street. Suite 1510 
Cincinnati, Ohio 45202 
dboehm@bkllawfirm.com 
mkurtz@bkllawfim'i.com 

Thomas J. O'Brien 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
tobrien(S)bricker.com 

Michael R. Smalz 
Joseph V. Maskovyak 
Ohio Poverty Law Center 
555 Buttles Avenue 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
msmalz@ohiopovertylaw.org 
j maskovyak@ohiopovertylaw. org 

Lisa G. McAlister 
Matthew W. Wamock 
Bricker & Eckler LLP 
100 South Third Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-4291 
lmcalister@bricker.com 
mwamock@bricker.com 

Richard L. Sites 
Ohio Hospital Association 
155 East Broad Street, 15th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3620 
ricks@ohanet.org 
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James F. Lang 
Laura C. McBride 
N. Trevor Alexander 
Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP 
1400 KeyBank Center 
800 Superior Ave. 
Cleveland, OH 44114 
jlang@calfee.com 
lmcbride@calfee.com 
talexander(a)calfee.com 

Maureen R. Grady 
Michael 1. Idzkowski 
Richard C. Reese 
Office of the Ohio Consumers' Counsel 
10 West Broad Street, Suite 1800 
Columbus, Ohio 43215-3485 
grady@occ.state.oh.us 
reese@occ.state.oh.us 

Samuel C. Randazzo 
Joseph E. Oliker 
Frank P. Dart 
McNees Wallace & Nurick 
21 East State Street, 17th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
sam@mwncmh .com 
joliker@mwncmh.com 
fdart@mwncmh.com 

Colleen L. Mooney 
Ohio Partners for Affordable Energy 
231 West Lima Street 
Findlay, Ohio 45840 
cmooney2@columbus.rr.com 

Clinton A. Vince 
Douglas G. Bonner 
Daniel D. Bamowski 
Emma F. Hand 
Keith C. Nusbaum 
SNR Denton US LLP 
1301 K Street NW 
Suite 600, East Tower 
Washington, DC 20005 
cvince@sonnenschein.com 
dbonner@sonnenschein.com 
dan.bamowski@snrdenton. com 
ehand@sonnenschein.com 
keith.nusbaum@snrdenton.com 

Mark A. Hayden 
FirstEnergy Service Company 
76 South Main Street 
Akron. OH 44308 
havdenm@firstenergycorp.com 

Daniel R. Conway 
Porter Wright Morris & Arthur 
41 South High Street 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
dconwav@porterwright.com 

Wemer L. Margard III 
Stephen A. Reilly 
Public Utilities Commission of Ohio 
180 East Broad Street, 6th Floor 
Columbus, OH 43215-3793 

Steven T. Nourse 
Matthew J. Satterwhite 
American Electric Power Corp. 
1 Riverside Plaza, 29th Floor 
Columbus, Ohio 43215 
stnourse@aep.com 
mjsatterwhite@aep. com 
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Barth E. Royer 
Bell & Royer Co., LPA 
33 South Grant Avenue 
Columbus, OH 43215-3927 

Christopher J. Allwein 
Williams, Allwein and Moser, LLC 
1373 Grandview Ave., Suite 212 
Columbus, OH 43212 


